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LETTER FROM FCFSC’S PRESIDENT 

Dear Fort Collins Classic Skaters, Families, and Friends,	
 	
Welcome to the 34th Fort Collins Classic held at Edora Pool and Ice Center and hosted by 
the Fort Collins Figure Skating Club. We are so glad you have chosen to attend our figure 
skating competition and hope that you will take time to watch your fellow competitors 
throughout the weekend. Please clap and celebrate these skaters as they are eager to 
perform a program that they have spent weeks or months working to perfect, and most 
every skater needs encouragement to overcome those butterflies!	
 	
We hope you will check out our guest vendors for the weekend – Etched It, Action 
Images from Blue Sage Photography, Pro-Mix Sound and Video, Sk8ters Closet, Glitter 
Threads, Braider Ali, and the FCFSC fundraising committees. Please stop by these booths 
and meet these fine supporters of competitive figure skating!	
 	
Thank you to our host facility, EPIC, and the staff who have worked with us for over a 
year to bring this competition to reality. I am grateful for your patience, collaboration, 
support, and helpfulness. Next, I want to express my gratitude to our guest judges, 
officials, US Figure Skating Staff, and the Fort Collins Figure Skating Board of Directors 
who have all worked together as a team to engineer this competition with its many 
complexities. Lastly, I am so grateful for the FCFSC Volunteers who have taken time away 
from their families and jobs to donate their time, energy, and money towards this club’s 
signature competition. Without these hundreds of people throwing their support in this 
couldn’t happen, so thank you!	
 	
On behalf of the FCFSC, I hope all the skaters and competitors have a very successful 
competition! Thank you for sharing your tremendous talents and skills with us all!  	
 	
 	
Warmly,	
Juliana Schump
FCFSC President	
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2025 FORT COLLINS CLASSIC OFFICIALS 

Chief Referee: Jed Hopkins, Salt Lake City, UT	
Chief Accountant:  Sheldrin Zhu, Fort Collins, CO	

Judges 
Karen Anderson, Peoria, AZ	
Katherine Bosworth, Sherwood, OR	
Susan Crawford, Eagle, CO	
Anna Ctvrtnicek, Kettering, OH	
Debbie Griffin, Colorado Springs, CO	
Alice Gugel, Longmont, CO	
Sophia Gugel, Longmont, CO	
Heidi Spaly Habbinga, Fort Collins, CO	
Brianne Hoppes, Westminster, CO	
Rachel Johnson, Taylorsville, UT	
Pine Kopka-Ross, Seattle, WA	

Stephanie Kuban, Colorado Springs, CO	
Beth Lucas, Edwards, CO	
Betsi Mead, Fort Collins, CO	
Irrit Mihok, Littleton, CO	
Connie Shamaun, Westminster, CO	
Robyn Seldin, Loveland, CO	
Katherine Specht, Napa, CA	
Thomas Tanger, Wauwatosa, WI	
Courtney Wetterich, Denver, CO	
Alena Zhu, Denver, CO	
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Thank you to Visit Fort Collins 
who provided many of the 
goodies in our skaters’ 
goodie bags!  If you’d like info 
regarding things to do and 
accommodations in Fort 
Collins, please visit their site 
by clicking on this logo:
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2025 FORT COLLINS CLASSIC LOCAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

Co-Chairperson:  Amy Aspelund, Juliana Schump	
Accounting:  Sheldrin Zhu	

Announcement:   Amy Aspelund	
Announcing:  Dane Seldin	
Awards:  Stacey Knuckey	

Badges:  Heidi Early	
Goodie Bags:  Katie Holmes, Ruthie Lundin	
Hospitality:  Rhonda Lund, Ruthie Lundin	

Hotel Hospitality:  Denise Pozvek	
Ice/Gate Monitor:  Kristina Mitchell	

Ice Contract:  Juliana Schump	
Officials Liaison:  Amy Aspelund	

Lodging:  Amy Aspelund	
Medical: Rhonda Lund	

Messengers:  Patricia Brinks  	
Practice Ice:  Miranda Dally	

Programs and Ads:  Heidi Early 	
Registration: Megan Goodwin	

Sanction:  Amy Aspelund	
Safe Sport/ Coach Compliance:  Stacey Knuckey	

Sound Engineer: Eric Anderson	
Treasurer:  Monica Cristiani	

Vendor Liaison:  Adrianna Cohen	
Volunteer Coordinator:  Melissa Mize 	

Website:  Katie Holmes	
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PARTICIPATING COACHES 

Daria Afanaseva	
Letitia Ahrensback	
Avery Bandel	
Jessica Bankston	
RoseMaree Barnes	
Riley Bock	
Sarah Bott	
Rebecca Bradley	
Kelly Clark	
Jacqueline Conant	
Kristin Conroy	
Melanie Conway	
Katie Cope	
Christopher Darling	
Natalie Dayvault	
Jay Drago	
Leanne Fanning	
Joshua Farris	
Cheryl Fullerton	
Courtney Gill	
Aaron Gillespie	
Leifur Gislason	
Selene Guilfoyle	
Denaysa Haagen-Sisemore	
Grace Hanns	
Danielle Hartman	
Kassondra Hawley	
Priscilla Heaton	
Sonja Hilmer	

Kimberly Hines	
Katie Holmes	
Teri Hooper	
Laureano Ibarra	
Brooklyn King	
Brad Kleffman	
Amber Kole	
Nicholas Kole	
Laura Kottlowski	
Klara Kowar	
Nicholas Kraft	
Stephanie Kuban	
Sergei Kunaev	
Pamela Kurtz	
Alyssa Lewis	
Amy Licata (Berglund)	
Shawna Ludy	
Cari Maus	
Jacki McCormick	
Rachel McCormick	
Bridget McErlane	
Jill Mintz	
Natalia Mishkutionok	
Addison Mitchell	
Julie Morris McKenny	
Terrie Neukirch	
Leasa Parr	
Lou Anne Petersen Conant	
Anna Petrey	

Robyn Petroskey	
Janiese Poole	
Matthew Rounis	
Kathleen Runge	
Mark Sadusky	
Thomas Schwappach	
George Selimos	
Max Settlage	
Edwin Shipstad	
Deborah Shipwash	
Kelli Standekar	
Douglas Stevenson	
Marianne Strobel	
Cindy Sullivan	
Lauren Szymecko	
Anna Tarassova	
Hayley Teipel	
Michele Teixeira	
Whitney Thompson	
Lauren Thompson	
Delaney Thompson	
Anastasia Tsymbalyuk	
Carla Villavicencio	
Chantal Wener	
Jamie Wolfe	
Olga Yeghyayan	
Katie Yum	
Tom Zakrajsek	
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PARTICIPATING CLUBS 

Alpine SC	
Aspen SC	
Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Centennial SC	
Cody Figure Skating	
Denver Colorado FSC	
Edge Skating Academy	
Fort Collins FSC	
Georgia FSC	
Greeley Ice Haus	
High Altitude SC	
High Altitude Skating	
High Altitude Skating Club	
Ice Haus Skating Academy	

Lace'Em Up Skating	
Mile High Skating	
Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	
Mountain View SC	
Philippine Skating Union	
Pueblo FSC	
Rocky Mountain FSC	
Steamboat SC	
Steamboat Skating Club Learn to Skate	
Summit Skating Inc	
The Skating Club of San Francisco, Inc	
Thunderbirds FSC	
University of Denver	
Wasatch FSC	
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SHOWCASE — BLUE RINK 

101   Intermediate Choreographic Artistry        	 FRI   8:45 AM	
Claudia Schuster, Fort Collins FSC	

102   Preliminary Emotional Performance        	 FRI   8:55 AM	
Addison Cooper, Fort Collins FSC	
Sonia Flores, High Altitude SC	
Claire Schump, Fort Collins FSC	

Clara Iddings, High Altitude SC	
Victoria Bath, Centennial SC	
Samer Hajibrahim, Centennial SC	

103   Pre-Juvenile Emotional Performance       	 FRI   9:10 AM	
Haley Moore, Centennial SC	 Aubrie Falavolito, Denver Colorado FSC	

104   Open Juvenile Emotional Performance    	 FRI   9:20 AM	
Avery Swartzlander, Mountain Edge SC Of 
Colorado	

Megan Doherty, Fort Collins FSC	
Avery Estes, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	

105   Intermediate Emotional Performance       	 FRI   9:30 AM	
Mayley Miller, Fort Collins FSC	 Sabrina Salazar, Denver Colorado FSC	

106   Novice Emotional Performance        	 	 FRI   9:30 AM	
Miyu Hessel, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	

107   Pre-Preliminary Character Performance  	 FRI   9:50 AM	
Amelia Greer, Denver Colorado FSC	 Sadie Coatman, Fort Collins FSC	

108   Preliminary Character Performance        	 FRI   9:55 AM	
Clara Iddings, High Altitude SC	
Harper Robison, Wasatch FSC	
Daisha Thomas, Cody Figure Skating	

Abby Meazoa, Fort Collins FSC	
Keira Lacey, Denver Colorado FSC	

109   Pre-Juvenile Character Performance        	 FRI   10:10 AM	
Yaretzi González, Fort Collins FSC	

	 Tala Gardiner, Mountain View SC	
Aubrie Falavolito, Denver Colorado FSC	

110   Open Juvenile Character Performance     	 FRI   10:20 AM	
Avery Swartzlander, Mountain Edge SC Of 
Colorado	
Avery Estes, Mountain Edge SC Of 
Colorado	

Lauren Diep, Denver Colorado FSC	
Lauren Knuckey, Fort Collins FSC	
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111   Intermediate Character Performance        	 FRI   10:55 AM	
Mayley Miller, Fort Collins FSC	 Miyu Hessel, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	

112   Novice Character Performance        	 	 FRI   10:55 AM	
Amelia Greer, Denver Colorado FSC	
Sadie Coatman, Fort Collins FSC	

Brooklyn King, Fort Collins FSC	

113   Preliminary Comedic Impressions        		 FRI   11:15 AM	
Sarah Hatchell, Centennial SC	

114   Adult Silver Comedic Impressions        		 FRI   11:20 AM	
Nancy Riley, Fort Collins FSC	

116   Pre-Juvenile Lyrical Pop           	 	 	 FRI   11:25 AM	
Haley Moore, Centennial SC	

115   Preliminary Lyrical Pop             	  	 	 FRI   11:25 AM	
Victoria Bath, Centennial SC	
Ryland Huppenthal, Rocky Mountain FSC	

Regan Huppenthal, Rocky Mountain FSC	

117   Open Juvenile Lyrical Pop           		 	 FRI   11:35 AM	
Haley Moore, Centennial SC	

118   Intermediate Lyrical Pop           	 	 	 FRI   11:40 AM	
Sabrina Salazar, Denver Colorado FSC	

119   Novice Lyrical Pop              		 	 	 FRI   11:40 AM	
Cezanne Kumpe, Alpine SC	
Anya Schuster, Fort Collins FSC	

Brooklyn King, Fort Collins FSC	

120   Senior Lyrical Pop              		 	 	 FRI   11:55 AM	
Lettice Black, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

121   Pre-Preliminary Duets              	 	 	 FRI   12:05 PM	
Kate Rosgen, Fort Collins FSC/ Sophia Myers, Fort Collins FSC	

122   Preliminary Duets              		 	 	 FRI   12:05 PM	
Cezanne Kumpe, Alpine SC/ Brianna Jones, Alpine SC	
Regan Huppenthal, Rocky Mountain FSC/ Ryland Huppenthal, Rocky Mountain FSC	
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123   Intermediate Duets              	 	 	 FRI   12:10 PM	
Claudia Schuster, Fort Collins FSC/ Nour Hamdan, Fort Collins FSC	
Olivia Melchert, Fort Collins FSC/ Lauren Knuckey, Fort Collins FSC	

135A   Production Ensemble              	 	 	 FRI   8:15 PM	
Sarah Mitchell, Mountain View SC	

158   Adult Bronze Emotional Performance    	 SAT   11:15 AM	
Vanessa Clark, Individual Member	

159   Adult Silver Emotional Performance        	 SAT   11:15 AM	
Calvin McConnell, Fort Collins FSC	

164   Adult Pre-Bronze Lyrical Pop           	 	 SAT   12:05 PM	
Vanessa Clark, Individual Member	

163   Adult Silver Character Performance        	 SAT   12:05 PM	
Calvin McConnell, Fort Collins FSC	 Nancy Riley, Fort Collins FSC	

162   Young Adult Character Performance        	 SAT   12:05 PM	
Grace  Strong, Greeley Ice Haus	
Sofia Cann, Fort Collins FSC	

Shellie Ahrensback, Wasatch FSC	

194   Adult 1-6 Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic     SUN   8:55 AM	
Nelia Koontz, High Altitude SC	 Ruthie  Lundin, Fort Collins FSC	

222   Adult 1-6 Duets                 	 	 	 	 SUN   2:20 PM	
Ruthie  Lundin, Fort Collins FSC/ Nelia Koontz, High Altitude SC	

SYNCHRO— BLUE RINK 

182   Aspire 1   (The Icicles)     	 	 	 	 SAT   8:55 PM	

183   Aspire 2    (The Fireflies)             	 	 	 SAT   9:05 PM	

184   Aspire 4     (Fire Crystals)     	 	 	 SAT   9:15 PM 	

185   Open Masters Teams        (Fire Crackers)      	 SAT   9:25 PM	
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SPIN & JUMPS CHALLENGES— BLUE RINK 

136   Spin Challenge Level 1        Zamboni   	 	 SAT   8:05 AM	
Asha Ferrell, Individual Member	

137   Spin Challenge Level 2        Lobby      	 	 SAT   8:05 AM	
Grace Rosinski, Centennial SC	
Audrey Tiftickjian, Individual Member	

138   Spin Challenge Level 3        Zamboni   	 	 SAT   8:10 AM	
Shealyn OConnor, Steamboat SC	
Arya Thomson, Centennial SC	
Ellie Wesley, Centennial SC	
Claudia Schuster, Fort Collins FSC	

Eleanor Carr, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	
Grace Lang, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	
Elsie Miller, Steamboat SC	
Ragnar Mahlum, Individual Member	

139   Spin Challenge Level 4     A   Lobby      	 	 SAT   8:10 AM	
Kennedy Knapp, Aspen SC	
Madison Song, Denver Colorado FSC	
Madelyn Knapp, Centennial SC	

Maya Jessen, Denver Colorado FSC	
Eugeniia Zvorygina, Denver Colorado FSC	

140   Spin Challenge Level 4     B   Zamboni   	 SAT   8:35 AM	
Karissa Morgan, Denver Colorado FSC	
Lauren Diep, Denver Colorado FSC	
Ava Rutenbeck, Individual Member	

Xavier Merkling, Centennial SC	
Ziva LeRoy, Mountain View SC	

141   Spin Challenge Level 4     C   Lobby      	 	 SAT   8:35 AM	
Evelyn Sachs, Steamboat SC	
Maya Fox, Steamboat SC	
Lily Bacon, Denver Colorado FSC	

Daisha Thomas, Cody Figure Skating	
Anya Schuster, Fort Collins FSC	

150   Jump Challenge Level 1     Zamboni   	 	 SAT   9:40 AM	
Eleanor Gould, Steamboat SC	

151   Jump Challenge Level 2     Lobby      	 	 SAT   9:40 AM	
Isabel Harrison-Hopkins, High Altitude Skating 
Club	
Lola Jansen, Individual Member	

Asha Ferrell, Individual Member	
Everly Eydenberg, Aspen SC	
Marina Roybal, Denver Colorado FSC	

152   Jump Challenge Level 3     Zamboni   	 	 SAT   9:45 AM	
Breanne Wesanko, Alpine SC	
Grace Rosinski, Centennial SC	
Mila Maldonado, Alpine SC	

Shealyn OConnor, Steamboat SC	
Maia Thygesen, Individual Member	
Lauren Berkley, Individual Member	
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153   Jump Challenge Level 4     Lobby      	 	 SAT   9:45 AM	
Kennedy Knapp, Aspen SC	
Isabella Maldonado, Alpine SC	
Grace Lang, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	
Ellie Wesley, Centennial SC	

Evelyn Sachs, Steamboat SC	
Ava Rutenbeck, Individual Member	
Daisha Thomas, Cody Figure Skating	

154   Jump Challenge Level 5     Zamboni   	 	 SAT   10:00 AM	
Eugeniia Zvorygina, Denver Colorado FSC	
Xavier Merkling, Centennial SC	
Madison Song, Denver Colorado FSC	
Madelyn Knapp, Centennial SC	

Support Fort Collins Figure Skating  
Participate in Community Rewards 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COMPULSORY MOVES— BLUE RINK 

142   Compulsory Moves Level 1     A, Zamboni   	 SAT   8:50 AM	
Elizabeth Furman, Alpine SC	
Madison Soto, Centennial SC	

Sophie Pletcher, Mountain View SC	
Eva Post, Edge Skating Academy	

143   Compulsory Moves Level 1     B, Lobby   	 SAT   8:50 AM	
Eleanor Gould, Steamboat SC	
Samantha Taylor, Mountain View SC	
Bryleigh Hice, Greeley Ice Haus	

Shayla Thompson, Fort Collins FSC	
Hadley Hoffman, Steamboat SC	

144   Compulsory Moves Level 1     C, Zamboni   	 SAT   9:00 AM	
Violet Purcell, Centennial SC	
Alyssa Barrett, Mountain View SC	
Aoife Lineback, Individual Member	

Claire Neuman, Mountain View SC	
Aubrey Frezza, Greeley Ice Haus	

145   Compulsory Moves Level 2  ,  Lobby      	 SAT   9:00 AM	
Hannah Tang, Mountain View SC	
Asha Ferrell, Individual Member	
Makayla Darnell, Greeley Ice Haus	

Etta Fitzpatrick, Alpine SC	
Brynn Rudman, Denver Colorado FSC	
Brett Plichta, Rocky Mountain FSC	

146   Compulsory Moves Level 3     A, Zamboni   	 SAT   9:10 AM	
Audrey Tiftickjian, Individual Member	
Grace Hatchell, Centennial SC	
Everly Eydenberg, Aspen SC	

Lola Jansen, Individual Member	
Lauren Berkley, Individual Member	

147   Compulsory Moves Level 3     B, Lobby   	 SAT   9:10 AM	
Ava Evans, Mountain View SC	
Brynna Whitehead, Pueblo FSC	
Samer Hajibrahim, Centennial SC	

Marina Roybal, Denver Colorado FSC	
Maia Thygesen, Individual Member	

148   Compulsory Moves Level 3     C, Zamboni   	 SAT   9:25 AM	
Danielle Arthur, Thunderbirds FSC	
Cadence Heitmann, Pueblo FSC	
Pankti Patel, Denver Colorado FSC	

Ella Silver, Thunderbirds FSC	
Abby Nelson, Mountain View SC	
Elana Campo, Alpine SC	

149   Compulsory Moves Level 4  , Lobby      	 SAT   9:25 AM	
Queenie Zheng, Mountain View SC	
Haley Madsen, Mountain View SC	
Kennedy Knapp, Aspen SC	
Alessia Stout, Pueblo FSC	

Daisha Thomas, Cody Figure Skating	
Ava Rutenbeck, Individual Member	
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SHORT PROGRAM— BLUE RINK 

124   Juvenile Girls SP                 		 	 	 FRI   12:40 PM	
Polina Suprun, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Katerina Bain, Alpine SC	
Harper Shuman, Alpine SC	

Sophia Thomas, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Rivkah Chavez Herrera, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Maya Jessen, Denver Colorado FSC	

125   Open Juvenile Women SP           		 	 FRI   1:10 PM	
Lauren Diep, Denver Colorado FSC	 Jaliane Gonzalez, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

126   Intermediate Women SP           	 	 	 FRI   1:25 PM	
Xintong Zhou, Denver Colorado FSC	
Karina Minson, Alpine SC	
Callan Rahardja, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

Tera Gropp, Denver Colorado FSC	
Ava Stonier, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Joanna Gilbertson, Rocky Mountain FSC	

127   Intermediate Men SP              	 	 	 FRI   1:55 PM	
Caleb Probst, Denver Colorado FSC	

128   Novice Women SP              	 	 	 FRI   2:05 PM	
Ashlyn Bruce, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Eleanore Doucette, Alpine SC	
Matilda Gatejen, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Lilah Mattson, Centennial SC	
Dacia Loconte, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

Priya Meetze, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Daria Kline, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Faith Poole, Centennial SC	
Violet Beckman, Rocky Mountain FSC	

129   Junior Women SP              		 	 	 FRI   3:00 PM	
Carina Capone, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Tiffany Bunce, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Caylen Caldwell, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
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FREESKATE— BLUE RINK 
130   Juvenile Girls Excel              	 	 	 FRI   3:45 PM	

Eva Georgieva, Alpine SC	
Maria Julia Maymone, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Yaretzi González, Fort Collins FSC	

Haley Madsen, Mountain View SC	
Isabella Maldonado, Alpine SC	
Lucy Satre, Alpine SC	

131   Juvenile Plus Boys Excel           	 	 	 FRI   4:20 PM	
Xavier Merkling, Centennial SC	

132   Juvenile Plus Girls Excel           	 	 	 FRI   4:30 PM	
Harper Shuman, Alpine SC	
Leilani Holtz, Denver Colorado FSC	
Sofia Norton, Individual Member	
Nora Herf, Denver Colorado FSC	
Katerina Bain, Alpine SC	
Hailey Harris, Rocky Mountain FSC	

Lauren Diep, Denver Colorado FSC	
Ava Rutenbeck, Individual Member	
Kate Billington, Individual Member	
Emma Farrar, Mountain View SC	
Lauren Knuckey, Fort Collins FSC	

133   Intermediate Women Excel           	 	 FRI   5:35 PM	
Angela Zhang, Denver Colorado FSC	
Kyleigh Eiring, Alpine SC	

Abigail VanDegrift, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Claudia Schuster, Fort Collins FSC	

134   Intermediate Plus Women Excel        	 	 FRI   6:05 PM	
Sabrina Salazar, Denver Colorado FSC	
Elisabeth Robinson, The Skating Club of San 
Francisco, Inc	
Siyuan Feng, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	

Karissa Morgan, Denver Colorado FSC	
Eden Dressler, Centennial SC	
Kayla Probst, Denver Colorado FSC	
Rachael Worden, Thunderbirds FSC	

135   Novice Women Excel              	 	 	 FRI   6:55 PM	
Lia Corbett, Denver Colorado FSC	
Katherine Pietras, Fort Collins FSC	
Cezanne Kumpe, Alpine SC	
Bryn Yahner, Denver Colorado FSC	
Anna Bender, Alpine SC	

Joanna Gilbertson, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Ashlyn Bruce, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Ava Stonier, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Sadie Coatman, Fort Collins FSC	
May Omori, Summit Skating Inc	

155   Pre-Preliminary Boys Excel           	 	 SAT   10:35 AM	
Ragnar Mahlum, Individual Member	

156   Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel     A      	 	 SAT   10:40 AM	
Meimei Cyr, Summit Skating Inc	
Madeleine Ebersole, Fort Collins FSC	
Marina Roybal, Denver Colorado FSC	

Everly Eydenberg, Aspen SC	
Brynna Whitehead, Pueblo FSC	
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157   Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel     B      	 	 SAT   11:00 AM	
Cadence Heitmann, Pueblo FSC	
Star Corliss, Mountain View SC	
Christiana Kelley, Ice Haus Skating Academy	

Amelia Collier, Summit Skating Inc	
Abby Nelson, Mountain View SC	

160   Preliminary Girls Excel     A         		 	 SAT   11:25 AM	
Kamilla Sallade, Denver Colorado FSC	
Shealyn OConnor, Steamboat SC	
Keira Lacey, Denver Colorado FSC	

Claire Schump, Fort Collins FSC	
Clara Iddings, High Altitude SC	

161   Preliminary Girls Excel     B         		 	 SAT   11:45 AM	
Shelby 'Winter' Hutchinson, Mountain Edge 
SC Of Colorado	
Danielle Arthur, Thunderbirds FSC	

Pankti Patel, Denver Colorado FSC	
Sonia Flores, High Altitude SC	
Elsie Miller, Steamboat SC	

165   Preliminary Plus Girls Excel     A      	 	 SAT   12:45 PM	
Mila Maldonado, Alpine SC	
Eleanor Carr, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	
Akira Sallade, Denver Colorado FSC	

Jessica Ferguson, Fort Collins FSC	
Grace Rosinski, Centennial SC	
Ellie Wesley, Centennial SC	

166   Preliminary Plus Girls Excel     B      	 	 SAT   1:05 PM	
Dolly Jesness, Fort Collins FSC	
Aubrie Falavolito, Denver Colorado FSC	
Olivia Stephens, Fort Collins FSC	

Arya Thomson, Centennial SC	
Hannah Irish, Fort Collins FSC	
Daisha Thomas, Cody Figure Skating	

167   Preliminary Plus Girls Excel     C      	 	 SAT   1:30 PM	
Ella Silver, Thunderbirds FSC	
Abby Meazoa, Fort Collins FSC	
Cadence Pryke, Steamboat SC	
Ashley Westmark, Individual Member	

Kendall Chase, Individual Member	
Maddison Otto, Pueblo FSC	
Breanne Wesanko, Alpine SC	

168   Pre-Juvenile Plus Girls Excel           	 	 SAT   2:00 PM	
Evelyn Sachs, Steamboat SC	
Maya Fox, Steamboat SC	
Grace Lang, Mountain Edge SC Of Colorado	
Haley Moore, Centennial SC	
Ziva LeRoy, Mountain View SC	

Queenie Zheng, Mountain View SC	
Alessia Stout, Pueblo FSC	
Genevieve Spillane, Steamboat SC	
Mackenzie Irish, Fort Collins FSC	

169   Pre-Juvenile Girls FS              	 	 	 SAT   2:40 PM	
Eugeniia Zvorygina, Denver Colorado FSC	 Maya Jessen, Denver Colorado FSC	
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170   Preliminary Girls FS              	 	 	 SAT   3:10 PM	
Madelyn Knapp, Centennial SC	
Madison Song, Denver Colorado FSC	

Kennedy Knapp, Aspen SC	
Coco Dresher, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

171   Juvenile Girls FS                 		 	 	 SAT   3:30 PM	
Polina Suprun, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Sophia Thomas, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

Rivkah Chavez Herrera, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

172   Open Juvenile Women FS           		 	 SAT   3:50 PM	
Jaliane Gonzalez, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

173   Intermediate Women FS           	 	 	 SAT   4:00 PM	
Callan Rahardja, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Tera Gropp, Denver Colorado FSC	
Xintong Zhou, Denver Colorado FSC	

April Duan, Alpine SC	
Karina Minson, Alpine SC	

174   Intermediate Men FS              	 	 	 SAT   4:30 PM	
Caleb Probst, Denver Colorado FSC	

175   Novice Men FS                 	 	 	 	 SAT   4:30 PM	
Daniel Liu, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

176   Adult High Beginner FS        	 	 	 SAT   4:50 PM	
Nelia Koontz, High Altitude SC	
Grace  Strong, Greeley Ice Haus	

Ruthie  Lundin, Fort Collins FSC	
Vanessa Clark, Individual Member	

177   Adult Silver Men FS              	 	 	 SAT   4:50 PM	
Calvin McConnell, Fort Collins FSC	

178   Novice Women FS              		 	 	 SAT   5:30 PM	
Matilda Gatejen, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Lilah Mattson, Centennial SC	
Dacia Loconte, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Priya Meetze, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

Faith Poole, Centennial SC	
Violet Beckman, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Daria Kline, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

179   Junior Women Excel              	 	 	 SAT   6:25 PM	
Amelia Greer, Denver Colorado FSC	
Ellyannah Hayes, Denver Colorado FSC	
Anya Schuster, Fort Collins FSC	
Lexi Masur, Denver Colorado FSC	

Daniella Converse, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	
Dakota Jordan, Mountain Edge SC Of 
Colorado	
Eleanore Doucette, Alpine SC	
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180   Senior Women Excel              	 	 	 SAT   7:20 PM	
Ella Moon Owens, Centennial SC	
Sadie Broda-Bahm, Rocky Mountain FSC	
RileighRose McMahon, Mountain Edge SC Of 
Colorado	

Savannah Kallas, Aspen SC	
Sierra Buzick, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Alani Hayes, Denver Colorado FSC	

181   Junior Women FS              	 	 	 	 SAT   8:25 PM	
Tiffany Bunce, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Allison Duan, Alpine SC	

Caylen Caldwell, Broadmoor SC, Inc.	

ASPIRE— BLUE RINK 

193   Aspire 1-4 Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic     SUN   8:45 AM	
Paige Davis, Fort Collins FSC	
Paityn Gwash, Fort Collins FSC	
Ava Alvarez, Fort Collins FSC	

Evelyn Dally, Fort Collins FSC	
Isabel Harrison-Hopkins, High Altitude Skating 
Club	

206   Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate     A      		 	 SUN   11:10 AM	
Tweety Jesness, Fort Collins FSC	
Eva Post, Edge Skating Academy	

Evangeline Singleton, Fort Collins FSC	
Palmer Gornell, Fort Collins FSC	

207   Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate     B      		 	 SUN   11:10 AM	
Elizabeth Furman, Alpine SC	
Madison Soto, Centennial SC	

Giana Sladek, Steamboat SC	
Sophie Pletcher, Mountain View SC	

208   Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate     C      		 	 SUN   11:35 AM	
Eleanor Gould, Steamboat SC	
Aoife Lineback, Individual Member	
Violet Purcell, Centennial SC	

Bryleigh Hice, Greeley Ice Haus	
Shayla Thompson, Fort Collins FSC	

209   Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate     D      		 	 SUN   11:35 AM	
Aubrey Frezza, Greeley Ice Haus	
Julia Miller, Summit Skating Inc	
Michelle Ng, Alpine SC	

Zailey LeRoy, Mountain View SC	
Paige Davis, Fort Collins FSC	

210   Aspire 2 Boys Free Skate           	 	 	 SUN   12:00 PM	
Nathaniel  Hebb, Mile High Skating	
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211   Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate     A      		 	 SUN   12:00 PM	
Olivia Roesink, Steamboat SC	
Penelope Collier, Summit Skating Inc	
Evelyn Dally, Fort Collins FSC	

Adeline Siciliano, Edge Skating Academy	
Brynn Rudman, Denver Colorado FSC	

212   Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate     B      		 	 SUN   12:20 PM	
Brett  Morganti, Steamboat SC	
Samantha Taylor, Mountain View SC	
Paityn Gwash, Fort Collins FSC	

Quetzalli González, Fort Collins FSC	
Hadley Hoffman, Steamboat SC	

213   Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate     C      		 	 SUN   12:20 PM	
Ashleigh Porter, Fort Collins FSC	
Claire Neuman, Mountain View SC	

Asha Ferrell, Individual Member	
Alyssa Barrett, Mountain View SC	

214   Aspire 3 Girls Free Skate     A      		 	 SUN   12:45 PM	
Isabel Harrison-Hopkins, High Altitude Skating 
Club	
Lola Jansen, Individual Member	

Fiona Ernest, Fort Collins FSC	
Audrey Tiftickjian, Individual Member	

215   Aspire 3 Girls Free Skate     B      		 	 SUN   12:45 PM	
Kate Rosgen, Fort Collins FSC	
Hannah Tang, Mountain View SC	
Etta Fitzpatrick, Alpine SC	

Abbie Satre, Alpine SC	
Brett Plichta, Rocky Mountain FSC	

216   Aspire 3 Girls Free Skate     C      		 	 SUN   1:10 PM	
Mackenzie Burns, Greeley Ice Haus	
Ava Alvarez, Fort Collins FSC	
Elana Campo, Alpine SC	

Makayla Darnell, Greeley Ice Haus	
Ava Evans, Mountain View SC	

217   Aspire 4 Boys Free Skate          	  	 	 SUN   1:25 PM	
Samer Hajibrahim, Centennial SC	

218   Aspire 4 Girls Free Skate           	 	 	 SUN   1:25 PM	
Grace Hatchell, Centennial SC	
Lauren Berkley, Individual Member	

Maia Thygesen, Individual Member	

219   Aspire 1-4 Emotional Performance        	 SUN   1:55 PM	

223   Aspire 1-4 Duets              	 	 	 	 SUN   2:25 PM	
Brynn Rudman, Denver Colorado FSC/ Marina Roybal, Denver Colorado FSC	
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BASIC SKILLS — BLUE RINK 

186   Basic 1 Girls Elements        Zamboni   	 	 SUN   8:05 AM	
Hayes Lauterbach , Lace'Em Up Skating	 Charlotte Cullan, Lace'Em Up Skating	

187   Basic 2 Girls Elements        Lobby      	 	 SUN   8:05 AM	
Samantha Spencer, Greeley Ice Haus	
Anna  Overby , Greeley Ice Haus	

188   Basic 3 Girls Elements        Zamboni   	 	 SUN   8:15 AM	
Margaret Gould, Steamboat Skating Club 
Learn to Skate	

Margot Mills, Lace'Em Up Skating	
Addie Heitsch, Rocky Mountain FSC	

189   Basic 4 Girls Elements        Lobby      	 	 SUN   8:15 AM	
Catherine Helm, Aspen SC	
Genevieve Thomas, Greeley Ice Haus	
Harper McBride, Greeley Ice Haus	

Lucy Lemon, Greeley Ice Haus	
Aurora Buchheim, Greeley Ice Haus	

190   Basic 5 Girls Elements        Zamboni   	 	 SUN   8:25 AM	
Maura Ogden, High Altitude Skating	
Hadley Cristiani, Fort Collins FSC	

Adlyn Mills, Greeley Ice Haus	
Avery Zhai, High Altitude Skating	

191   Basic 6 Girls Elements        Lobby      	 	 SUN   8:25 AM	
Isabel Nelson, Mountain View SC	 Kaia Allison, Mountain View SC	

192   Snowplow Sam Girls Elements, Zamboni   	 SUN   8:35 AM	
Olivia McBride, Greeley Ice Haus	

195   Basic 1 Girls Program              	 	 	 SUN   9:00 AM	
Hayes Lauterbach , Lace'Em Up Skating	 Charlotte Cullan, Lace'Em Up Skating	

196   Basic 2 Girls Program              	 	 	 SUN   9:00 AM	
Samantha Spencer, Greeley Ice Haus	
Anna  Overby , Greeley Ice Haus	

Imogene Bowlds, Mile High Skating	

197   Basic 3 Program     A         		 	 	 SUN   9:15 AM	
Ethan Chan, Fort Collins FSC	
Pauline Hoffnagle, Mile High Skating	

Ella Crowley, Summit Skating Inc	
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198   Basic 3 Program     B         	 	 	 	 SUN   9:15 AM	
Addie Heitsch, Rocky Mountain FSC	
Margaret Gould, Steamboat Skating Club 
Learn to Skate	

Margot Mills, Lace'Em Up Skating	
Kinsley Mitchell, Fort Collins FSC	

199   Basic 4 Girls Program     A         	 	 	 SUN   9:40 AM	
Catherine Helm, Aspen SC	
Kaylee Urich, Fort Collins FSC	

Harper McBride, Greeley Ice Haus	

200   Basic 4 Girls Program     B         	 	 	 SUN   9:40 AM	
Genevieve Thomas, Greeley Ice Haus	
Connelly Toth, Fort Collins FSC	
Lucy Lemon, Greeley Ice Haus	

Aurora Buchheim, Greeley Ice Haus	
Addison Mize, Fort Collins FSC	

201   Basic 5 Program     A         		 	 	 SUN   10:00 AM	
Hadley Cristiani, Fort Collins FSC	
Olivia Coblentz, Fort Collins FSC	

Bella Chan, Fort Collins FSC	
Avery Zhai, High Altitude Skating	

202   Basic 5 Program     B         	 	 	 	 SUN   10:00 AM	
Colfax Toth, Fort Collins FSC	
Adlyn Mills, Greeley Ice Haus	
Sophia Myers, Fort Collins FSC	

Maura Ogden, High Altitude Skating	
Gwenyth Van Pelt, Steamboat SC	

203   Basic 6 Girls Program     A         	 	 	 SUN   10:20 AM	
Everly Thompson, Fort Collins FSC	
Charlotte  Zhang, High Altitude Skating	

Kaia Allison, Mountain View SC	
Victoria Wightman, Fort Collins FSC	

204   Basic 6 Girls Program     B         	 	 	 SUN   10:20 AM	
Muriahna Wilkens, University of Denver	
Natalie Richmond, Fort Collins FSC	

Isabel Nelson, Mountain View SC	
Kensley Crozier, Fort Collins FSC	

205   Snowplow Sam Girls Program           	 	 SUN   10:40 AM	
Olivia McBride, Greeley Ice Haus	

220   Basic 1-6 Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic, A  SUN   2:00 PM	
Olivia Coblentz, Fort Collins FSC	
Catherine Helm, Aspen SC	

Everly Thompson, Fort Collins FSC	

221   Basic 1-6 Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic, B  	SUN   2:00 PM	
Victoria Wightman, Fort Collins FSC	
Sophia Myers, Fort Collins FSC	

Mia Powers, Fort Collins FSC	
Hadley Cristiani, Fort Collins FSC	

224   Basic 1-6 Emotional Performance        	 	 SUN   2:30 PM	
Mia Powers, Fort Collins FSC	
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MAP OF EDORA POOL AND ICE CENTER (EPIC) 
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Facility 
Information 
(EPIC) 
Edora Pool Ice Center 
(EPIC) - City of Fort 
Collins (fcgov.com)

https://www.fcgov.com/recreation/epic
https://www.fcgov.com/recreation/epic
https://www.fcgov.com/recreation/epic


PARTICIPATING VENDORS
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https://bluesagephoto.hbportal.co/public/6715afc6fc79670019e09ec0/1-Select_a_service
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